



2026:BHC-AUG:21917

{1}

953 sr. no..odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16110 OF 2015
IN FAST/36239/2015 WITH CA/16111/2015 IN FAST/36239/2015

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
ROHAN SHAMRAO SHINDE AND ANR

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Ajit B. Kadethankar.

CORAM : A.M. BADAR, J.
DATE : 11th DECEMBER, 2015.

PER COURT:

- 1] Heard learned counsel for the applicant/appellant.
- 2] Notice to respondents returnable after 12 weeks.
- 3] Till then, effect and operation of the impugned judgment and award is stayed on the condition that the applicant/Insurance Company deposits the entire amount under the award in this Court within 4 weeks from today.

[A.M. BADAR, J]

grt/-