



2026:BHC-AUG:21917

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**31 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16110 OF 2015
IN FAST/36239/2015 WITH CA/16111/2015 IN
FAST/36239/2015**

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
ROHAN SHAMRAO SHINDE AND ANR

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr.S.P.Landge, h/f Mr.Kadethankar Ajit
B.

...
CORAM : P.R. BORA, J.
Dated: April 18, 2016

...
PER COURT :-

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the appellant seeks four weeks time to furnish on record correct and complete address of respondent no.2. S.O. to 7.6.2016.

(P.R. BORA, J.)

...

AGP/-