



2026:BHC-AUG:21917
CA16110.15

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16110 OF 2015
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 36239 OF 2015

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
ROHAN SHAMRAO SHINDE AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Ajit B. Kadethankar

.....

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.
DATED : 6th JUNE, 2016

PER COURT:-

1. Learned counsel for the applicant/appellant submits that the time, as directed by this Court to deposit the amount, is expired. Now the cheque is ready and the applicant/appellant is willing to deposit the same before the this court during the course of day. In view of above, the applicant/appellant is permitted to deposit the cheque during the course of day. Office to accept the same.

2. Motion stands disposed of.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

rlj/